
Triangle B Ranch – 15th Annual Production Sale 

March 18th, 2023 

Stigler, Oklahoma 

 

Sale Manager: James Danekas & Associates Inc. 

Live Broadcast & Bidding: LiveAuctions.tv 

Averages: 

20 Fullblood Females  $26,525.00 

12 Fullblood Bulls  $33,471.00 

3 Pregnancies   $8,667.00 

1 Flush    $8,500.00 

6 Embryos   $1,025.00/embryo 

60 Units of Semen  $167/unit 

TOPS: 

Females: 

Lot 1: TBR HIKOKURA 035 7702K, 8/23/2022 sired by Arubial United; $400,000 to Eden Valley Wagyu, 

Eden Valley, MN. 

Lot 5: TBR HIKOHIME B438 2-1 7637, 3/13/2021 sired by TBR MITSUITOFUKU 2149Y; $13,500 to G. W.  

Wagyu Farm, Jay, OK. 

Lot 7: TBR HIKOFUKU 3-9-3 7148H, 5/06/2020 sired by TBR KIKUTNAMI 4051A; $10,000 to Perpetua 

Wagyu, Tulsa, OK. 

Lot 3: TBR CHIYOTAKE B487 7040G, 12/2/2019 sired by BLACKMORE YASUCHIYO C058; $9,000 to G. W.  

Wagyu Farm, Jay, OK. 

Bulls: 

Lot 32: TBR SHIGEFUKUNAMI 7704K, 8/26/2022 sired by Arubial United; $325,000 to Flying A Wagyu, 

La Salle, CO. 

Lot 39: TBR KIKUTNAMI 7569K, 5/01/2022 sired by TBR KIKUTNAMI 4051A; $9,000 to Philip Parish, 

Eddyville, KY. 



Lot 44: TBR ITOZURUNAMI 7626K, 3/19/2022 sired by TBR SHIGENAMINAMI 3024Z; $8,250 to Philip 

Parish, Eddyville, KY. 

Pregnancy: 

Lot 46:  ARUBIAL BOND Q007 X TBR HIKOKURA 035 5 7232J; $15,000 to Wilders Wagyu, Turkey, NC. 

With a shot of rain the day before the sale, the pastures started to pop with fresh, bright green grass on 

sale day. With the sun shining and a large crowd gathering, the 15th Annual Triangle B Ranch sale was a 

huge success. The guests enjoyed a fullblood Wagyu lunch and a very exciting sale. Bidding was very 

active and to start the auction off, a record high seller was sold. The 80+ people online and the full loft 

at the sale witnessed history. It didn’t stop there as half way through the sale yet another record was 

shattered to make this sale hold the top selling fulllblood Wagyu bull and female ever sold in North 

America. To top it off, in the crowd to witness all this go down was “Bubbles”, the cutest little girl pet 

monkey. The day couldn’t have gone any better.   


